
Berkeley Township Contact Information 

ADMINISTRATION 

Carmen F. Amato, Jr.  Mayor    732-244-7400   mayor@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Gina Russo   Asst. to the Mayor  732-244-7400 x 1203  mayorsec@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

John Camera   Administrator   732-244-7400 x 1202  jcamera@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Tara Askew   Administrative Asst.  732-244-7400 x 1201  taskew@twp.berkeley.nj.us   

Jim Kelly   Planning Aide   732-244-7400 x 1209  jkelly@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

ANIMAL CONTROL 

Diane Laird    Sup. Animal Control Officer  732-797-1413   berkeleyanimalcontrol@comcast.net 
 

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 

Steven J. Seiler  Dir. of Public Works  732-349-4616   ppwm@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

CEDAR CREEK GOLF COURSE -  Contact Administration 
 

CLERK/REGISTRAR 

Beverly Carle   Township Clerk/Registrar 732-244-7443   townshipclerk@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Karen Stallings  Deputy Twp. Clerk/Registrar 732-244-7443   registrar@twp.berkeley.nj.us 
 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 

Ken Anderson   Code Enforcement Officer 732-244-7400 x1237  codeenforcement@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Lisa Buchanan  Clerical Asst.    732-244-7400 x 1238   codeenforcementsec@twp.berkeley.nj.us 
 

CONSTRUCTION 

Anthony Cirz   Construction Official   732-244-7400, 1, 4  acirz@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

Robert O'Brien  Building Subcode Official  732-244-7400 x1219  bobrien@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

Pam Castle   Tech. Asst. to Constr Official  732-244-7400 x1212  pcastle@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

Bryant Curry                        Fire Subcode Official      732-244-7400 x1213  bcurry@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Marc Panzitta                         Plumbing Official  732-244-7400 x1218  plumbing@twp.berkeley.nj.us 
 

COUNCIL 

John Bacchione  Council-at-Large  732-244-7400 x 1205  townshipclerk@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Keith Buscio   Council-at-Large  732-244-7400 x 1205  townshipclerk@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

James Byrnes   Council-Ward 1  732-710-5060   jbyrnes@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Sophia Gingrich  Council-Ward 4  732-244-7400 x 1205  townshipclerk@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Thomas Grosse  Council-at-Large  732-244-7400 x 1205  townshipclerk@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Angelo Guadagno  Council-Ward 2  732-244-7400 x 1205  townshipclerk@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Judy Noonan   Council-Ward 3  732-244-7400 x 1205  jnoonan@twp.berkeley.nj.us  
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EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

Police Chief Karin DiMichele   Coordinator   732-914-8966   Berkeley.Twp.OEM@gmail.com   

 

FIRE PREVENTION 

Brian Kubiel    Fire Official   732-244-7400 x 1236  bkubiel@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

 

FINANCE 

Frederick C. Ebenau  CFO/Treasurer  732-244-7400 x 1229  treas@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Katherine Larson  Assistant Treasurer  732-244-7400 x 1233  klarson@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

 

HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Grace Dekker   Director   732-269-2312        BHA@BerkeleyTwpHousing.org    

 

MAYOR 

Carmen F. Amato  Mayor    732-244-7400 x 1203  mayor@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Gina Russo   Asst. to the Mayor  732-244-7400 x 1203  mayorsec@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

 

PARKS & BEACHES 

James Sperber  Supervisor   732-269-4456 x 3106  jsperber@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

 

PERSONNEL 

Gina Russo   Dir. of Human Resources  732-244-7400 x 1203  grusso@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

 

PLANNING BOARD 

Kelly Hugg   Secretary   732-244-7400 x 1250  khugg@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

 

POLICE 

Karin DiMichele    Chief    732-914-8966   dimichele@btpdnj.org  

Non-Emergency      732-341-1132 

Tip Line       732-341-1132 x 611  detective@btpdnj.org  

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Steven J. Seiler  Dir. of Public Works   732-349-4616  ppwm@twp.berkeley.nj.us    
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PURCHASING 

Gerd Trommer  Acting Purchasing Agent 732-244-7400 x 1228  gtrommer@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

 

RECREATION 

Debbi Winogracki  Recreation Director  732-269-4456 x 3108  dwinogracki@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

Mark Dykoff   Recreation Director  732-269-4456 X3104  mdykoff@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

 

TAX ASSESSOR 

Eric L. Zanetti   Tax Assessor   732-244-7400 x 1226  taxassessor@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Jane Casagrande  Senior Assistant Assessor 732- 244-7400 x 1224  jcasagrande@twp.berkeley,nj.us 

 

TAX COLLECTOR 

Maureen Cosgrove  Tax Collector   732-244-7400 x 1240  mcosgrove@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

Nicole Montedoro  Asst. Tax Collector  732-244-7400 x 1243  nmontedoro@twp.berkeley.nj.us  

 

WEBSITE QUESTIONS 

Debbi Winogracki  dwinogracki@twp.berkeley.nj.us   Karen Stallings registrar@twp.berkeley.nj.us 

 

ZONING 

John Battisti    Zoning Officer   732-244-7400 x1254  zoning@twp.berkeley.nj.us     

         

 

ZONING BOARD 

Kelly Hugg   Secretary   732-244-7400 x 1250  khugg@twp.berkeley.nj.us 
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